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Existing Rate Schedule Approved by KERC as per Tariff| Remarks
Sl.| Tariff Type of installation Tariff order-2018
No. Schedule Particulars Rate| schedule Particulars Rate
(Rs.) (Rs.)
18| LT-7(b) |Power supply on permanent connection basis |Less than| Fixed charges at Rs. | LT-7(b) Fixed charges at Rs.| FC Rs.15/-
67 HP 60 per KW/ month 75 per KW/ month increased
Energy charges at Energy charges at EC 30 Ps
1000 paise /unit 1030 paise / unit increased
HT SUPPLY - 11 KV & ABOVE
TARIFF SCHEDULE -HT-1
HT 1 | Applicable to Water supply, Drainage / sewerage water treatment plant and sewerage pumping installations belonging to Karnataka Urban
Water Supply and Sewerage Board, other local bodies, State & Central Government.
RATE SCHEDULE
19| HT-1 |Public Water Supply and Sewerage Pumping|Monthly Demand Charges HT-1 |Monthly Demand Charges
installations (Rs./kVA) 200.00 (Rs./kVA) 200.00f No Change
PLUS PLUS
Energy Charge (Rs./Unit) |4.85 Energy Charge (Rs./Unit) [ 5.00 |15 Ps increased
TOD Tariff (Optional) TOD Tariff (Optional)
06.00 Hrs to 10.00 Hrs : (+)| (+) 06.00 Hrs to 10.00 Hrs : (+)
100 Paisa/Unit 100 (+) 100 Paisa/Unit 100
Paise Paise| No Change
/Unit /Unit
10.00 Hrs to 18.00 Hrs : O 0 10.00 Hrs to 18.00 Hrs : 0| O No Change
18.00 Hrs to 22.00 Hrs : (+)| (+) 18.00 Hrs to 22.00 Hrs : (+)
100 Paisa/Unit 100 (+) 100 Paisa/Unit 100
Paise| Paise| No Change
/Unit /Unit
22.00 Hrs to 06.00 Hrs : ) 22.00 Hrs to 06.00 Hrs : )
(-)100 Paise/Unit 100 (-) 100 Paise/Unit 100
Paise| Paise| No Change
/Unit /Unit
TARIFF SCHEDULE-HT-2(a)

HT-2a Applicable to Industries, Factories, Workshops, Research & Development Centres, Industrial Estates, Milk Dairy’s, Rice Mills, Phova Mills,
Roller Flour Mills, News Papers, Printing Press, Railway Workshops/KSRTC Workshops/ Depots, Cremetorium, Cold Storage, Ice and Ice
Cream Mfg Units, Swimming pools of Local bodies, Water supply Installations of KIADB and other Industries, all Defence Establishments.
Hatcheries, Poultry Farms, Museum, Floriculture, Green House, Bio-Technical Laboratory, Hybrid Seeds processing Units, Stone Crushers,
Stone Cutting, Bakery Product manufacturing Units, Mysore Palace illumination, Film Studios, Dubbing Theatres, Processing, Printing, Developing
and Recording Theatres, Tissue Culture, Aqua Culture, Prawn Culture, Information Technology industries engaged in development of Hardware
& Software, information technology (IT) enabled services/start-ups/animation /gaming /computer graphics as certified by the IT & BT Department
of GOK/GOI, Drug Mfg Units, Garment Mfg Units, Tyre retreading units, Nuclear power projects, Stadiums maintained by Government and Local
bodies, also Railway Traction ,Effluent treatment plants and Drainage treatment plants owned other than by the local bodies, LPG Bottling
plants, Petroleum pipeline Projects, Piggery Farms, Analytical lab, for analysis of ore metals, saw Mills, Toy/Wood industries, Satellite
Communication centres, and Mineral water processing plants/drinking water bottling plants. Private Guest Houses / Travellers banglows

RATE SCHEDULE
20| HT 2 |Applicable toall areas of HESCOM Monthly Demand Charges HT 2 |Monthly Demand Charges
(@) (Rs./kVA) 20000 (@) |(Rs./kVA) 200.00| No Change
PLUS PLUS
Energy Charge (Rs./Unit) Energy Charge (Rs./Unit)
For the first 1 Lakh Units 6.60 For the first 1 Lakh Units | 6.75 |15 Ps increased
For the balance units 6.80 For the balance units 7.00 |20 Ps increased
Railway Tractions Monthly Demand Charges Monthly Demand Charges
(Rs./kVA) 210.00 (Rs./kVA) 210.00f No Change
Energy Charge (Rs./Unit) |6.20 Energy Charge (Rs./Unit) | 6.00 20 Ps
Note : Special Incentive Scheme & ToD Tariff is not applicable to Railway traction installations. Decreased
Effluent Plants independently serviced Monthly Demand Charges Monthly Demand Charges
(Rs./kVA) 2.10 (Rs./kVA) 2.10| No Change
Energy Charge (Rs./Unit) |6.20 Energy Charge (Rs./Unit) | 6.40 |20 Ps increased
Note : The ToD Tariff is applicable to these installations if the Special Incentive schme is not opted.
TARIFF SCHEDULE -HT-2(b)

HT-2(b) | APPLICABLE TO Commercial complexes, Cinemas, Hotels, Boarding & Lodging, Amusement Parks, Telephone Exchanges, Private Hospitals&
Nursing Homes, Race course, All Clubs, T.V.Stations, All India Radio, Railway Stations, Airport, KSRTC bus Stations, All offices, Banks, Commercial
Multi-Storied buildings, Private Educational Institutions, APMC Yards, Stadiums other than Those maintained by Government and local bodies,
Construction power for industries, irrigation, Power projects and konkan Railway Project, Petrol/Diesel and oil storage plants, I.T. based Medical
Transcription Centres, Telecom, Call centres, BPO/KPO, Concrete mixute (ready concrete units)

RATE SCHEDULE
21| HT-2 |Applicable to all areas of HESCOM Monthly Demand Charges HT-2 |Monthly Demand Charges
(b) (per kVA) 22000 (b) |(per kVA) 220.00 No Change
PLUS PLUS
Energy Charge (Rs./Unit) Energy Charge (Rs./Unit)
For the first 2 Lakh Units 8.25 For the first 2 Lakh Units | 8.45 [20 Ps increased
For the balance units 8.35 For the balance units 8.55 |20 Ps increased

Note : As per New Tariff Order 2018, in respect of industries availing HT powwer supply under HT2 (a) tariff schedule, the supply availed for Effluent
Treatment Plant situated within the premises by fixing the separate sub meter, the electricity consumed by such Effluent Treatment Plant shall be billed at
the respective Tariff Schedule for which the power supply awailed for the installation.

10.00 Hrs : (+)

(+) 100 Paisa/

10.00 Hrs : (+)

(+) 100 Paisa

TARIFF SCHEDULE -HT-2(c)
22| HT-2 |Applicable to Government Hospitals and Hospitals | Demand charges (per KVA)[200.00f HT-2 |Demand charges (per KVA) |200.00 No Change
(c) (i) [run by Charitable Institutions and ESI hospitals and [ Energy charges (Rs./Unit) (c) () |Energy charges (Rs./Unit)
Universities, Educational Institutions belonging to [For the first one lakh units | 6.40 For the first one lakh units| 6.60 |20 Ps increased
Government, Local bodies, Aided Institutions and [For the balance units 6.80 For the balance units 7.00 |20 Ps increased
Hostels of all Educational Institutions.
23| HT-2 |Applicable to Hospitals and Educational|Demand charges (per KVA)[200.000 HT-2 |Demand charges (per KVA)|200.00 No Change
(c) (i) |Institutions and Hostels of Educational|Energy charges (Rs./Unit) (c) (i) |Energy charges (Rs./Unit)
Institutions other than those covered under|For the first one lakh units | 7.40 For the first one lakh units| 7.60 |20 Ps increased
HT-2 (c)(i). For the balance units 7.80 For the balance units 8.00 |20 Ps increased
TOD TARIFF Applicable to HT-2(a), HT-2(b) & HT-2(c) Categeries
Time of Day Tariff TOD Tariff TOD Tariff
Time of Day |increase (+) / Time of Day increase (+) /
reduction (-) in reduction (-) in
energy charges energy charges
over the normal over the normal
tariff applicable tariff applicable
06.00 Hrs to 06.00 Hrs to

HP and above for hoardings and advertsement boards
and construction power for industries excluding those
category of consumers covered under HT-2(b) Tariff
schedule availing power supply for construction power
for irrigation, power projects and konkan Railway
projects and also applicable to power supply availed
on temporary basis with the contract demand of 67
HP and above of all categories.

Charges, per HP/month for
entire sanction load/
contract demand

240.00

10.00

Charges, per HP/month fo
entire sanction load/
contract demand

250.00

100 Paise/Unit Unit 100 Paise/Unit /Unit No Change
10.00 Hrs to 10.00 Hrs to
18.00Hrs:0 |0 18.00 Hrs : 0 0 No Change
18.00 Hrs to 18.00 Hrs to
22.00 Hrs : (+)] (+) 100 Paisa/ 22.00 Hrs :(+) |(+) 100 Paisa/Unit
100Paise/Unit Unit 100 Paise/Unit No Change
22.00 Hrs to 22.00 Hrs to
06.00 Hrs : (-) | (-)100 Paisa/Unit 06.00 Hrs :(-)| (-) 100 Paisa/Unit
100 Ps per 100 Ps per No Change
Unit /Unit
TARIFF SCHEDULE -HT-3(a)
HT-3(a) | Applicable to Lift Irrigation Schemes /Lift Irrigation Societies
RATE SCHEDULE
24 |HT-3(a) |Applicable to LI Schemes under GOVT |Energy charge in Rs. Per unit | 2.25 | HT-3(a) |Energy charge in Rs. Per unit | 2.50 |25 Ps increased
0] Deparments/GOVT owned Corporations subject to a annual minimum (i)  [subject to a annual minimum Rs.120
charge of Rs. 1240/- per charge of Rs. 1360/- per per annum
HP of sanctioned load HP of sanctioned load
25| HT-3(a) |Applicable to Private Lift Irrigation Schemes and | Fixed Charges per HP/month [50.00| HT-3(a) |Fixed Charges per HP/month|60.00|Rs.10/-Increased
(i) |Lift irrigation Societies, connected to urban/|Energy charges in Rs. /Unit|2.25| (i) [Energy charges in Rs. 2.50 |25 Ps increased
express feeders JUnit.
26 | HT-3(a) |Applicable to Private Lift Irrigation Schemes and | Fixed Charges per HP/month [30.00 HT-3(a) |Fixed Charges per HP/month}40.00|Rs.10/-Increased
(i) |Liftirrigation Societies other than those covered |[Energy charges in Rs. /Unit|2.25| (i) [Energy charges in Rs. /Unit.[ 2.50 |25 Ps increased
under HT-3(a)(ii)
TARIFF SCHEDULE -HT-3(b)
Applicable to Irrigation & Agricultural farms, Govt. Horticultural Farms, Private Horticulture Nurseries, Coffee, Tea, Rubber,
Coconut & Arecanut Plantations.
RATE SCHEDULE
27 | HT-3(b) |Applicable to Irrigation & Agricultural farms, |[Energy charge in Rs. HT-3(b) |[Energy charge in Rs.
Govt. Horticultural Farms, Private Horticulture |Per unit 4.25 Per unit 4.50 |25 Ps increased
Nurseries, Coffee, Tea, Rubber, Coconut & |subject to a annual subject to a annual Rs.120
Arecanut Plantations. minimum charge of minimum charge of per annum
Rs. 1240/- per Rs.1360/- per HP of
HP of sanctioned load sanctioned load
TARIFF SCHEDULE-HT-4
HT-4  Applicable to Residential apartments and colonies (whether situated outside or inside the premises of the main HT Installation) availing power supply
independently or by tapping the main H.T.line. Power supply can be used for residences, theatres, shopping facility, club, hospital, guest house, yard/
Street lighting, Canteen located within the colony.
RATE SCHEDULE
28| HT-4 |Applicable to all areas under HESCOM Monthly Demand Charges HT-4 |Monthly Demand Charges
(Rs./KVA) 120.00 (Rs./KVA) 120.00| No Change
PLUS PLUS
Energy Charges (Rs./Unit) [6.20 Energy Charges (Rs./Unit) | 6.40 |20 Ps increased
TARIFF SCHEDULE -HT-5- Temporary Supply-67 HP & above
29| HT-5 |Temporary Tariff applicable tosanctioned load of 67 | Fixed Charges/Demand HT-5 |Fixed Charges/Demand

Rs.10/-Increased

Energy charge per unit

10.30

30 Ps increased

DIPR/DWD/MCA/2018-19/22

Note : In addition to the above, Taxes levied/leviable by the State Government from time to time shall be applicable.
In the event any omissions and commissions, the facts & figures as covered under Tariff Order 2018 Dtd : 14.05.2018 shall be final.

Sd/-

General Manager,

(Technical) HESCOM




